ABOUT COLLEGE

Guru Nanak College of Arts, Science and Commerce is one of the prestigious institutions affiliated to the University of Mumbai and was established in 1989, with a mission of providing equal opportunities to one and all so as to include weaker sections of society in the development process. The institution aims at providing students opportunity to develop an integrated personality, to foster a spirit of free thinking and above all to inculcate love for humanity and love for truthful living. We celebrated our 25th anniversary in 2014 which was inaugurated by Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam, We also initiated a Silver lecture Series which served as a platform for students and faculty members to interact with eminent personalities from various field. The speakers of the Silver Lecture series were:

- Dr. Raghunath Mashelkar (Scientist),
- Dr. Narendra Jadhav (Economist),
- Shri Kumar Ketkar (Journalist),
- o Dr. D.Sivanandan (Former ACP),
- Dr. Raghuram Rajan (Former Governor, RBI)
- Dr. Ms. Kiran Bedi (First Women IPS Officer),
- Mr. Rajendra Singh (Water Man of India),
- Dr. Anil Kakodkar (Nuclear scientist) and
- Dr. Kiran Kumar (Former Chairperson ISRO)

Patrons

- S. Manjit Singh Bhatti, President, GNVS
- S. Amarjit Singh Saini, Chairman, College LMC
- ♣ Dr. Bina Punjabi, Academic Advisor, GNVS

Steering Committee:

♣ Dr.Vijay Dabholkar, Principal, Guru Nanak College

Advisory Committee:

- ♣ Dr. Karuna Gupta, Principal, Guru Nanak College of Education and Research
- Assistant Professor Dr. Susma Panda Head of Political Science Department, KC College
- Assistant Professor Dr. Leena Pujari Head of Sociology Department, KC College

Conference Convener:

- Ms. Kaleeshwari Nadar (7021833975)

Organizing Committee:

- 🖶 Mr. Anand Mohan Raj
- Mr. Naikar Dhanabalu
- Ms. Shama Shah
- Ms. Ashwini Mhatre
- Ms. Sanjit Gujral
- Ms. Jyoti Poddar
- Mr. Nandakumar Tiwari

Editorial Team:

Ms. Anitha Rengaswamy



EQUALITY & INCLUSION



ONE DAY NATIONAL CONFERENCE

Date: Saturday, 8th September 2018 Timing: 9.00 am to 4.00 pm

ORGANISED BY SFC DEPARTMENT (BBI, BAF & BFM)

ABOUT THE CONFERENCE

The conference is organized with a view to bring together people from diverse fields and provide a common forum to disseminate the knowledge of academic and industries excellence. The principle of Equality is having a revolutionary effect on life in contemporary society. The law of the land ensures equality, freedom, justice and dignity to all individuals and implicitly mandates an inclusive society for all. In the recent years there has been a broadly positive change in the perception of the society towards the equality and inclusion. We invite the participants to discuss and research the aspects of equality and inclusion from the depth of their areas of expertise.

CONFERENCE THEME

- Roots of Gender Inequality
- Gender Equality and its role in economic development
- LGBT
- Single Parenthood
- Patriarchy system

- The culture of discrimination in gender
- Inculcating Gender equality in Education
- Social Media
- Refugees & Migrants
- Economic Justice
- ♣ Trends in Human Development
- Ideal Constitution in Diversified Society

SUBMISSION INSTRUCTION

Abstract should not be more than 250 to 300 words.

Authors are requested to submit original, full – length papers including the abstract in APA format with restriction of 5 pages including all figures, tables, results and references.

Font - Times New Roman, Font size 10 typed in Microsoft word file.

Submission of papers through email id – sfcconferencegnc2018@gmail.com

All accepted research will be published in International Journal of Advance & Innovative Research (UGC approved Journal No. 63571 and ISSN:2394-7780 with impact factor 3.25)

IMPORTANT DATES

Abstract submission: 16th August, 2018

Registration date: on or before 22nd August, 2018

Final paper submission: 30th August, 2018

REGISTRATION & MODE OF PAYMENT

- Research Scholar/Academician: Rs. 1000
- Corporate/Industry Person: Rs.1200
- Co-authors if any have to register themselves and pay the prescribed fees separately

Demand Draft payable_to "The Principal, Guru Nanak College of Arts, Science and Commerce" payable at Mumbai.

Through online Bank Transfer (NEFT):

- Name of Beneficiary: Guru Nanak College of Arts, Science and Commerce
- Saving Bank A/C No. 002100100003775 and IFSC Code PMCB0000002
- Name and Address of the Bank: Punjab and Maharashtra Co-operative Bank, Sion (E), Mumbai- 400 022.

CONTACT US

Guru Nanak College of Arts, Science and Commerce, G.T.B Nagar, Mumbai -400 037, +(91) - (22) - 2407 1098

principal@gurunanakcollegeasc.in